
dep

west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Tuesday, April 5, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

5260 DUPONT ROAD

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

Re: Permit approval for SCHMIDT 1222 S-IH

47-017-06922-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should fonn WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Chief

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

SCHMIDT 1222 S-IH

JOHN A SCHMIDT

47-017-06922-00-00

New Drill

4/5/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/08/2022



API Number;

PERMIT CONDITIONS

CONDmONS

bottom of tiie void, and m«tnHlTlg a nftoy^lv f>ft> frrt nf mrrmn tt!!!i. , ^ below llto
flieoperatordriBmorefliaiionetamdred0001 ^^^MCBcumstanceshould
(20) feel of casing bdow the boltan ofdm vJi
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i^tiire content of the fill material idiaD be wffliin limits as d^nnmed bvofthe a^ ̂  used in apeci& engineaed fill, ASTM D698. Stanlanl Test
Compaction OiarBctenstics of Soil Usiim Standard EfiSnt to adiieve 05 %
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APIN^ben

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. Tlie<veiator shall provide to die OflBcecfOfl and Gas 4e dates ofeadioflhefbUowmgwiihm 30 to of
Aeir occmtgnce: conq^letka of coBSlrnctwn of the well pad. comiMaeemegt of driffiny. cegggiion «f AfliLp
Goiiq>leQcnofany other penniltedwefl wok, and c(aq>ledfHi of well Such notice dizdl be provided by
GCDC^ an eoiail to D]^OOGNotiify@wv.gov.
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4701706922
WW-6B API NO. 47-

(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 s-ih
Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

n Well Operator: HO Energy II Appalachia, ̂ 494519932 Doddridge Cove Vadis 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Schmidt 1222 S-1H Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: John A Schmidt Public Road Access: SLS 29

4) Elevation, current ground: 1117' Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1111'
5) Well Type (a) Gas x Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)lf Gas Shallow x Deep

Horizontal x *^0
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No bfo

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus at 6890' - 6965' and 75' in thickness. Anticipated pressure at 4314#. .

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6962' received
^  ̂ ^ ^ Office of Oil and Gas
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

MAR 0 2 20:
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 24,729'

'2y

Henc/-»i WV Depanment Of
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 16,950 Environmental Prof^^-non

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 150 , 181 , 826

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Nearest offset well data. (47-017-02906,47-017-02480, 4233)
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: v ^

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 220'-225', 428'-438', 495'-501

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:

Depth:

Seam:

Owner:

Page lof 3
04/08/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO. Schm]dM222s-iH

Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

8) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAiM

TYPE
Size

£in}

New

or

Used

Grade
Weisht oer ft.

(lb/ft)

FOOTAGE: For

Drilline fft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

mi

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

rCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New LS 94 120' 120' ^ Drilled In

Fresh Water 13.375" NEW J-55 BIG 54.5 1000' 1000' / 40% excess,yield =1.18,CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" NEW N-80 BTC 40 5390' 5390' y LeM-4meucu,T«. 0« Beeiiy

Production 5 1/2" NEW P-110HP 23 24729' 24729' y -YM • 1.IS. Ttf .yield • 1.a4g

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size fin')
Wellbore

Diameter Cm)

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticioated

Max. Internal

Pressure (osi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor 20" 20" .438 Drilled In

Fresh Water 17.5" 13 3/8" .380 2730 1200 Type 1, Class A 30 % oxcesd yield s 1,20. CTS

Coal

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" .395 5750 Type 1/ClassA 40S eicBM yttu ■ 0%

Production 5 1/2" 8 1/2" .415 16240 12500 Type 1/ClassA 20s exctfM v«>4 ■ 1.19. w yiaM 1

Tubing

Liners

J

PACKERS

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 2 2022

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:

WV Departme it of
Environmental Pr Dtection

Page 2 of 3
04/08/2022



WW-6B

(10/14)

API NO. 47-

OPERATOR WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 S-1H

Weil Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 6962*.
Drill horizontal leg to an estimated 16,950' lateral length, 24,729* TMD. Hydraulically fracture, stimulate
and be capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated
void in the coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than 100' below
the void, set a basket and grout to surface.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be completed with multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage
spacing is dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each
stage using sand, water, and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 12,500
psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 51.93 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 5.00 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string: receivcd
ONo etnsaszers mO be UMd wKh oonAxtor cssfcio.

Fmhwiter • Bow Spring on eveiy otier loint.

Intermotfsta * Bow Spring on firstajolnt* men eveiy ihM Joint to IW from surface.

ProductionRtf) 1 ipMeannSzef eveiySJolnts tram (he top of the curve to surteee. Run IspMeofttraberevetyajotnu from the 1st IS'tongJotnttoOwtopoflhee

ffice of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection H

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conducior-(UA. CMlng IS l» diOed Mwf Oual RoUy Rig.

Flc«hW«!er.1S.6p»gCIS»ANc<l9aftW0%ElllssiY)eI(1.1.<S /CTS*

lnaims(f*ta--LeM; 15.4ppgPNE-1.2.5%lw«cC*CHO%Excsss/TaS; 15.1 psgPNE-l.2.5%bwocCadzeni% Excsta. CTS*

Producllai - Tjad: 14.5 ppg P0Z:PNE-1 ♦ 0.3% liwoc W « 1% Dwoc EC1» 0.75 gaKtli FP13L ♦ 0.3% Hvwc MPA170T«I: 14.8 ppg WE-1 ♦ 0J5% bwoe R3 . 0.75 s»»sk FPI3L ♦ 50% Iwidc ASCA1 ♦ 0.5% bwoc MPA17020% ExotuLsad Ylald.1.1#Ta8 VWd-l .e4CTS-

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conduetof • &aure the hole la deen at TO.

Fiesh Waser • Once ceting li el testing depCK dretlase a minimum cf one hole vdume wKh Fresh VWer prior to pvmphg eemeftt.

lnttfmedam-Oneeea8hglseisetaigdepm.Clreut8»aftdeend»onmudeiTD. Ciradate a dene hole volunie prior to purnptngcefflenL

Production-Once on botlomm)wtthcailno.dreulaie St max aOoweble pump rde tor et least Zxboeioma up. or unlfl returns and pump pnsturoslndicete the hole is dean. Clrculem a mWmumofona hole volume prior »pumphgeemenL

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 3 of 3
04/08/2022



Energy

Ground Elevation

ra

(3

o-o

WO

LU C
rr- >•■

CvJ
CvJ
CD
CVJ

C<J

5111'

1222 S

Marceilus Shale Horizontal

Lewis County, WV

.,47 0 1 7 0 69 2 2

1222S-1HSHL

1222 8-1HLP

14206386.64N 1725351.66E

14203974.02N 1724439.02E

Azm 160.58' 1222 S-1H BHL 14187994.63N 173Q072.43E

WELLBORE DIAGRAM HOLE CASING GEOLOGY TOP BASE MUD CEMENT CENTRALI2ERS CONDITIONING COMMENTS

i

I

I.
iif

I

20"
20"

94# LS
AIR

N/A, Casing to be diilled
in w/ Dual Rotary Rig

N/A
Ensure the hole Is clean at

TO.

Surface casing = 0.438" wall
thickness

Conductor 120

17.5"
13-3/8" 54.aSE

J-55 BTC

Coal 636 646
AIR

Fresh Water

Protection

15.6 ppg Class A Neat
94#/sk

40% Excess

Yield=1.18 / CIS

Bow Spring on every
other joint

1000

Once casing is at selUng
depth, Circulate and

condition at TD. Circulate a
minimum of one hole

volume prior to pumping
cement.

Intermediate casing = 0.380"
wall thickness
Bur5t=2730 psi

Little LIme/BIg Lime 2057/2136 2065/2166

Big injun/Gantz 2174/2521 2258/2535

50 Foot/Gordon 2629/2726 2651/2884

Fifth 2977 3021

12.25"
9-5/8" 40#

N-80 BTC
Bayard 3052 3064

Warren/Speechley 3359/3564 3383/3593

AIR / KCL

Salt

Polymer

Benson 4989

Lead; 15.4 ppg PNE-1 +
2.5% bwoc CaCl

40% Excess / Tail; 15.9
ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc

CaCI

zero% Excess. CTS

Bow Spring on fi rst 2
joints then every third

joint to 100' form
surface

Once casing is at setting
depth, Circulate and
condition mud atTD.

Circulate a minimum of one
hole volume prior to
pumping cement.

Intermediate casing = 0.395"
wall thickness

Burst=5760 psI

Intenriedlate

TVD; 5116'
MD; 5390'

Inc. 23 deg.

8.75"

AIR/

Q.Oppg
SOBM

Alexander 5241 6363

Rhinestreel 6106 6408

Cashaqua 6660

8.5" Curve

5-1/2"
23#

P-110HP

CDC HTQ

Middlesex 6660 6727

West River 6727 6814

Burkett 6814 6850

11.5ppg-
12.5ppg
SOBM

Tully Limestone 6850 6870

Hamilton 6870 6890

Marceilus 6890 6965

Lead; 14.5 ppg
P0Z;PNE-1 + 0.3%
bwoc R3 + 1 % bwoc

ECi +0.75gat/sk FP13L
+ 0.3% bwoc MPA170

Tall: 14.8 ppg PNE-1 +
0.35% bwoc R3 + 0.75

gal/sk FP13L + 50%
bwocASCAl +0.5%

bwoc MPA170
20% Excess

Lead Yleld=1.19

TailYield=1.94
CTS

Run 1 spiral ccntralizer
every 5 joints from the

top of the curve to
surface.

Run 1 spiral centralizer
every 3 joints from the
1st 6.5" long joint to the

lop of the curve.

Once on bottom/TD with
casing, circulate at max

allowable pump rate for at
least 2x bottoms up, or until
returns and pump pressures

Indicate the hole is clean.
Circulate a minimum of one

hole volume prior to
pumping cement.

Production casing = 0.415"
wall thickness

Burst=16240psi
Note;ActuaI centralizer

schedules may be (Ranged
due to hole conditions

8.5" Lateral
TMD/TVD

{Production)
24729 6962

It.Sppg-
t2.5ppg
SOBIul

Onondaga 6965 7000

6962'TVD/7779' MD
8.5" Hole - Cemented Long String
5-1/2" 23# P-110 HP CDC HTQ

+/-16950'nUleral
TD @ +/-6962' TVD |i|

+/-24729' MD

04/08/2022



HG Energy II Aaoalachia. LLC Offirp :

Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH. S-2H. S-3H. S-4H. S-5H. S-6H)

Cement Additives MAR 0 2 20Z2

RtcEivEa 701706922
= o^Oilan?GitS ^ ^ ̂

Material Name

Premium NE-1

Material Type

Portland Cement

Material Description

Premium N£-l Is a

Portland cement with

early compresslve

strengtfi properties.

CAS#

WV DepadmRnt o1

Ingredient name %  — CAS number

Portland cement 80-100 65997-1S-1

Calcium oxide 1 -5 1305-78-8

Magnesium oxide 1 -S 1309-48-4

Crystattlrse sSica: Quartz (SI02) 0.1-1 14808-60-7

Sentonite Extender

Calcium Oilortde

Cello Flake

Accelerator

Lost Qrculatlon

Commonly called gel, it is

a clay material used as a

cement extender and to

control excessive free

water.

A powdered, flaked or

pelietited material used

to decrease thickening

time and Increase the rate

of strength development

Graded (3/8 to 3/4 Inch)

cellophane flakes used as

a lost circulation material.

ingredient name % CAS number

bentonlle

Crystalline sBIca: Quartz (SI02)
90-100

5-10

1302-78-9

14808-60-7

Ingredient name % CAS number

Calcium chloride 90-100 10043-52-4

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous Ingredient

Foam Preventer

Granulated Sugar Retarder

FP-13Lis a clear liquid

organic phosphate

antlfoaming agent used in

cementing operations. It

Is very effective

minimizing air

entrapment and

preventing foaming

tendencies of latex

systems.

Used to retard cement

returns at surface.

A proprietary product

that provides expansive

properties and Improves

bonding at low to

moderate

temperatures.

Ingredient name % CAS number

Trtbutyt phosphate 90-100 126-73-8

Ingredient name % CAS number

Suciose 90-100 57-50-1

Ingredient name % CAS number

Caldum magnesium oxide 90-100 37247-91-9

Gas Migration

Multi-purpose polymer

additive used to control

free fluid, fluid loss,

rheology, and gas

migration.

Ingredient name % CAS number

No hazardous ingredient

PozfFlyAsh) Base

Retarder

Surfactant

A synthetic pozzolan,

(primarily Silicon Dioxide).

When blended with

cement, Pozzolan can be

used to create

lightweight cement

slurries used as either a

filler slurry or a sulfate

resistant completion

cement.

A low temperature

retarder used In a wide

range of slurry

formulations to extend

the slurry thickening time.

Used to water wet casing

and formation to facilitate

cement bonding.

Ingredient name y. CAS number

Crystalline slica: Quartz (Si02)
Caldum oxide

5-10

1 -5

14808-60-7

1305-78-8

Ingredient name % CAS number

Organic add salt 40-50 Trade secret.

Ingredient name % CAS number

2-Butoxyelharx>l
Proprietary surfactant
O-Glucopyrartose, oligomeric. ClO-IS-ahyt glycotMdes
Alkylarytsulfonate amine salt
Polyoxyalkytenes

20-30

10-20

5-10

1 -5

0.1 -1

111-76-2

Trade secret.

110615-47-9

Trade secret.

Trade secret

04/08/2022



WW-9

(4/16)

^-70 1 7 0 69 2 2
API Number 47 -

Operator's Well No. SchmtdM222S-iH
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name HGEnergyll Appalachia, LLC OP Code 494501907

Watershed (HUC 101 Sand Fork Quadrangle Vadis 7.5'

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No

Will a pit be used? Yes No_2^
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: NA

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I I No

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

•  Land Application

.  Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number_
■  Reuse (at API Number TBD - At next anticipated well

"/ Ifso, whatm!.?_

)

.)

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (ExpIain^

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: ci,mngs and Hulds will be cqM in a closad loop system, m^ed.or hauled to an appmved disposal site or landfill.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. H«to^-80BH

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Water, Soap, KCI, Barite, Base Oil. Wetting Agents

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Approved Landfill

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where It was properly disposed.

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1,2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisomnent.

Company Official Signature

Company Official CTvpedName) D'ane White

Company Official Title ^9^"^

RECEIVED
Offico ofOil and Gas

-Wt 2 2022

WV Department of
Einiiiuiiiiienta! Protection

Subscribed and sworn before me this 21st

■

day of February 20_^

My commission expires. n

4^ fe.' Notary Pi OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

NOTARY PUBLIC

CASSIDYA. BOARDMAN
5301 13th Ave Vienna. WV 26105

My Commission Expires July 31. 202204/08/2022



Form WW-9

HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^L93

Lime ^ Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount_

Mulch

500 lbs/acre

Tons/acre

4701706

Operator's Well ]\jo. Schmidt 1222 S-1H

9 2 2

Prevegetation pH

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type

Tall Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Ladino Clover Ladino Clover

Maintain E&S controls through the drilling and completion process

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_ / ) ̂
Comments:

Pre-seed/mulch as soon as reasonably possible per regulation.

Upgrade E&S if needed per VW DEP E&S manual.

. Oil & Gas Inspector
Title:

Field Reviewed? )Yes

Date: 7

_)No
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

MAP 0? 'j??

Vvv n ni of
EnvKO'^mGr.t?' - ■ ""->004/08/2022



470 1 7 069 2 2

Cuttings Disposal/Site Water

cuttings -Haul off Company:

Eap Industries, Inc. DOT # 0876278
1B75 smith TWO State Rd. Atlasburg, PA 1S004
1-888-294-5227

Waste Management

200 Rangps Una
Washington, PA 15301
724-222-3272

Environmental Coordination Services &. Recycling (ECSStR)
3237 US Highway 19
Cochranton, PA 16314

8M«42S-7773

Disposal UcBtlons:-

Apex Environnemental, LLC Permit # 06-08438
II County Road 78
Amsterdam, OH 43903

740-543-4389

Westmoreland Waste, LLC Permit# 100277

III Conner Lane '

Bella Vemon, PA 1BQ12
724-329-7694

Sycamore Landfill Inc. Permit #R3Q-0790Q105-2010
4301 Sycamore Ridge Road
Hurricane, WV 25526

304^62-2611

Max Environnemental Technologies, Inc. Facility Permit # PAD0a4B35146 / 301071
233 Max Una

Yukon, PA 25968
724-722-3500

Max Environnemental TBchnoiogles, Inc. Facility Permit# PADD5oa7072 / 301359
200 Max Drive RECEIVED
Bulger, PA 15019 ^ Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 02 2022

WVDepam.entof1901 Park Side Drive Environmental Protection
Elizabeth, PA 15037 -
412-384-7569

Waste Management South Hills (Arnonl) Permit # 100592
3100 Hill Road

Library, PA 15129
724-348-7013

412-384-7569

Waste Management Arden Permit# 100172
200 Rangos Lane
Washington, PA 15301
724-222-3272

Waste Management Meadowflll Permit # 1032
1488 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

Brooke county Landfill Permit # SWF-1G3-97 / Wv 0109029
Rd 2 Box 410

Colliers, WV 26035
304-748-0014

04/08/2022



470 17 06922

Wetzel County Landfill Permit # sWF-1021-97 / WV 010918S
RtlBoxl56A

New Martlnsvillei WV 26035
304-4S5'-380Q

Energy solutions, LLC Permit # UT 23Q0249
423 West 300 South
Suite 200
Salt Lake city, UT 84101

Energy Solutions Services, Inc. Permit # R-73006-L24
1560 Bear Creek Road
Oak Ridge, TN 37330

Northern A-1 Envlronnemental Services Permit ID M1P020906B14
3947 US 131 North, PO Box 1030
Kalkaska, MI 49646
231-258-996a

Water Haul off Companies:

Dynamic Structures, Clear Creak DOT #720483
3790 State Route 7

New Waterford, OH 44445
330-892-0164

Nabors Complstlon & Production Services Co,
PO Box 975682
Dallas, TX 75397^682

Select Energy Services, LLC
PO 80X203937

Dallas, TX 75320-3997

Nuverra Environmental Solutions
11942 Veterans Memorial Highway

Masontown, WV 26542

Mustang Oilfield Services LLC
PO 80X739

St.Clalrsvlll6,OH43950

Wilson's Outdoor Services, LLC
456 Cracraft Road

Washington, PA 15301

Disposal Locations!

Solidification

Wa^G Management, Arden Landfill Permit# 100172
200 Rangos Lane
Washington, PA 15301

724-22S-1S89

Solldlflcatton/lncJneratlon
Soil Remediation, Inc. Permit# 02-20753
6065 Arrel-Smlth Road

Lowelvllle, OH 44436
330-536-6825

Adams#! (Buckeye Brine, LLC)
Permit #34-031-2-7177

23986 Airport Road
Coshoctan, OH 43812

740-575-4484

512-478-6545

CMS of Delaware Inc. DBA CMS Oilfield Serv

301 Commerce Drive

Moorestown, NJ 08057

Force, inc.
1380 Rte. 286 Hwy. E, Suite 303
Indiana, PA 15701

Solo Conatructlon

P.O. Box 544

St. Mary's, WV 26170

Equipment Transport
1 Tyler court
Carlisle, PA 17015

Myers Weil Service,
2001 Ballparlc Court
Export, PA 15632

Burns Drilling 8t Excavating
618 Crabapple Road P.O. Box
Wind Ridge, PA 1B380

RECEIVED
•Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 2 202Z

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Nlchlosl-A(SWlW#13)
Permit #3862
300 Charrlngton Pkwy, Sulla 200
CoraopoIIs, PA 15108
412-329-7275

GrosBllB(SWlW#34)
Permit #4096
RtSB

Garrettsville, OH
713-275-4816

Kemblel-DWell
Permit #8780

767S East Pike

Norwich, Oh 43767
614-548-8898

740-796-6495

04/08/2022



4701706922

Adams #2 (Buckeya Brine, LLC)
2205 Westover Road

Austin Tx 78703
permit #34-031-2-7178

740-575-4484

B12-478-6545

Adams #3 (Buckeye Brine, LLC)
Permit #34-031-2-7241-00-00
2B30 Exposition, Suite 117
Austin, TX 78703
512-478-6545

Wlozana #1 Well (SWIW # 13)
Permit #34-157-2-5511-00-00
5367 E. State Street

Nawcomerstown, OH 43832
740-763-3966

GaifSWD#l(SWlW#27)
Permit # B4-119-2-8776-000
300 Cherrlngton Pkwy, suite 200
Coraopoiis, PA 1S1G8
412-329-7275

SOS D#1 (SWIW #12)
Permit # 34-059-2-4202-00-00
Sllcor Oilfield Services, Inc.
2939 Hubbard Road

Youngstowm PH 44505

Dudley #1UIC (SWIW #1)
Permit # 34-121-2-2459-00-00
Select Energy Services, LLC
7994 S. PleasantsHwy
St. Marys, WV 26170
304-665-2652'

OH Die #1 Bu keya UlC Barnesvllle 1 & 2
CNXGaa Con-M^any, LLC

IQQOConsol Energy Driva
Permit # 34-013-2r0B09-00-0D

Permit # 34-013-2-0614-00-00

304-323-6568

US Staele 11385

Permit #47-001-00561

200 Evergreen Drive
Waynasburg, PA 15730
304-323-6568

Chapln#7UIC(SWlW#7)
Permit # 34-083-2-4137-00-00

Elkhsad QasSi 01! Company
12163 Marne Rd. NE
Newark, OH 43055
740-763-3966

received
Office o1 Oil and Gas

mar 0 2 2022
\A/V Department of

Environmental Protection

04/08/2022
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SCHMIDT 1222 PAD NOTE

REFCft TOTMC WVDEP

EROBION and SEOIMEHT Co^fTROL
FIELD Manual VER. may 2012 FOR
BMP* COHTROLUNO EROSION AND

SCPrMEMT PROM SOIL'OlffTURBlNO

0FCRAT10HS.

10-2.3
Daniel & Yvette

King

10-5.2

WaDam & ForreM

Wysong

104

waksin & Fotrest

Wyaodfl
10-2J

Daniel S Yvette King

St. Clara
10-2.4

John GeeOiaar
10-10

DonaUtTeiTi

Rtllea

10-18.1
John A. Schmidt

io-mi

John A. Schmldl

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD
(See Oetall 1)

Pad Center
39.119739
80.700423

39.110700

10-19

Carolyn Bassotal

Notes:

-1.2 Mi. of Pfoposec
Access Road

(See Construction
Plan for Delalll

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD
See Engineered Construction

Plans for More Detail LOD

SCHMIDT 1222 PAD

Detail 1

• REQUeSrra PERMIT IS FOR DRIIOJNe NEW HORIZONTAL WELLS.

• LOCATION AND ACCESS ROADS Wlt-LBE CON5TRUCTEO AS SHOWN
ON THE ENSINEERED OflAWlNCB WHICH ACCOMP^YTHIS PERMIT
APPUCATION. REFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE TO THOSE PLANS FOR
MORE DETAIL ON EBtS MEASURES TO BETAKEN TO ENSURE COMPLIANCB
WITH WVDEP Reclamation standards.

• ALL DISTURBED AREAS WILL 8E RE-VEOETATED AS OUTUNEO
ONFORMWW-9.

• MAINTAIN SEDIMENT BARRIERS AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.

• NO DRILL prrWILL BE CONSTRUCTED ANDACLOSED LOOP
STSTEM will be UnUZED TO HANDLE DRILL CUmNGB.

• DRAWING NOT TO Scale.

04/08/2022



SCHMIDT
1222 PAD
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Well Key
4704104704

Conventional Vertical Well

— . Propotad Horlcontal Marcellut Well

See Accompan^ng Spreadsheets

0  1,600'

SCALE: 1- = 1,600'

DATA SOURCES
WVGES Data Set - 2020; WVDEP Website
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\
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14704100172 ^704102981

'  ̂ \■4704101099 ^ <

RECEIVED^ Office 07 Oil and Oaa

MAR 0 2 2022
WV Department of

Environmental ProtecOon

Area of Review for:

SCHMIDT 1222 SOUTH UNIT
Proposed 1222 S-1H Proposed 1222 S-2H Proposed 1222 S-3H
Proposed 1222 S-4H Proposed 1222 S-5H Proposed 1222 S-6H

Cove District, Doddridge County, W.Va.
Freeman's Creek District, Lewis County, W.Va.

HG ENERGY, 11 APPALACHIA, LLC
S260 DuPont Road. Parkersburg, WV 26101

8/23/2021

04/08/2022



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 2 t.Oi.1- EXISTING WELLS LOCATED WITHIN THE AREA OF REVIEW FOR:

vvv >.p3rtmentof SCHMIDT 1222 SOUTH UNIT AND PROPOSED WELLS S-IH, S-2H, S-3H, S-4H, S-5H, & S-6H
CT API

>n

—  FARM OPERATOR NAME FORMATION NAME WELL TYPE TVD STATUS LATITUDE LONGITUDE

1 4701701179 Doddridge Leopold Krenn Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2446 Active 39.107498 -80.689312

2 4701702454 Doddridge R B Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5432 Active 39.120095 -80.692879

3 4701702455 Doddridge R B Schmidt =toss & Wharton Gas Company, Inc. Alexander Gas 5313 XAbandoned 39.119440 -80.687733

4 4701702861 Doddridge G G & N M Rastle Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5134 Active 39.110564 -80.691636

5 4701702865 Doddridge H &T Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5270 Active 39.115252 -80.687451

6 4701702895 Doddridge Herbert Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5425 Active 39.116109 -80.698548

J

yl

J
J

>1

J

7 4701702896 Doddridge H J &T Schmidt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Elk Gas 5981 Active 39.120173 -80.697051

8 4701702931 Doddridge Paul Bragg Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5450 Active 39.108896 -80.696667

9 4701702932 Doddridge G G & N M Rastle Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5340 Active 39.113403 -80.694619

10 4701702958 Doddridge Nevin Stagarwalt Beta Helix Energy, LLC Alexander Gas 5496 Active 39.111340 -80.701597

11 4701702961 Doddridge Nevin Stagarwalt Beechlick Oil, Inc. Big Injun (Grnbr) Gas 2275 Active 39.107396 -80.701296

12 4701703167 Doddridge Daniel Persiani Beta Helix Energy, LLC Big Injun (Grnbr) Gas 2280 Active 39.103442 -80.697624

13 4701704233 Doddridge Wilma Rastle Reed Greylock OPCQ, LLC Greenland Gap Fm Gas 5581 Active 39.117402 -80.704652

14 4701704833 Doddridge Leopold Kreen Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -

Plugged 39.101015 -80.698314

15 4704100062 Lewis M H Piercy Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Big Injun (Grnbr) Gas 2161 Plugged 39.073852 -80.685464

16 4704100172 Lewis Eliza Starcher R&ROil&Gas, LLC Big Injun (Grnbr) Oil w/ Gas Show 1987 Abandoned 39.068486 -80.680998

17 4704100377 Lewis Andrew! Gooden UNKNOWN Up Devonian Storage 2360 Plugged 39.086078 -80.672628

18 4704100873 Lewis W W Starcher R&ROII&Gas, LLC Greenland Gap Fm Oil and Gas 3712 Abandoned 39.069791 -80.682301

19 4704101099 Lewis R G King Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Up Devonian Oil and Gas 2402 Active 39.071037 -80.670053

20 4704101141 Lewis Andrew Gooden Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2486 Plugged 39.082888 -80.675788

21 4704101258 Lewis G E Lowther Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Up Devonian Dry w/ Gas Show 2640 Plugged 39.088129 -80.674349

22 4704101359 Lewis T M Bone Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2583 Active 39.096626 -80.691152

23 4704101462 Lewis Eddie & Donald Ross Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2360 Plugged 39.083423 -80.680815

24 4704101463 Lewis Eddie & Donald Ross Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2362 Plugged 39.086078 -80.677094

25 4704101464 Lewis E EJones Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2490 Active 39.087521 -80.678122

26 4704101468 Lewis 0 Means Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2360 Active 39.085208 -80.689933

27 4704101469 Lewis C Shaner Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. Gantz Storage 2650 Active 39.089559 -80.684352

28 4704101476 Lewis J W Lowther Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gordon (undiff) Storage 2898 Active 39.092262 -80.678920

29 4704102575 Lewis Wm M McCutcheon Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Observation -

Active 39.080813 -80.677838

30 4704102818 Lewis John M Keely et a! Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -

Plugged 39.104931 -80.682123

31 4704102819 Lewis John Kenney Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. UDev undf;Ber/LoHURN Oil 2302 Plugged 39.099275 -80.684727

32 4704102820 Lewis John M Keely et a! Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage
- Plugged 39.103481 -80.684914

33 4704102821 Lewis John Kenney Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage
-

Active 39.097825 -80.681935

04/08/2022



34 4704102826 Lewis Charles Shaner Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Observation -
Active 39.091589 -80.686772

35 4704102827 Lewis Kermit Moneypenny Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Gas 2468 Plugged 39.088805 -80.686763

36 4704102831 Lewis T M Bode Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -
Plugged 39.098695 -80.686774

37 4704102832 Lewis T M Bode Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2507 Plugged 39.100000 -80.689939

38 4704102833 Lewis Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Hampshire Grp on 2308 Plugged 39.097100 -80.683982

39 4704102834 Lewis Leopold Statier Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage -

Active 39.094199 -80.683795

40 4704102835 Lewis Leopold Statier Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Storage 2415 Plugged 39.096375 -80.680632

41 4704102837 Lewis Joseph Krenn Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage -

Active 39.099275 -80.677282

42 4704102839 Lewis Jim C Hamer Company Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available 2392 Plugged 39.097245 -80.678027

43 4704102841 Lewis J R Lowther Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Hampshire Grp Oil 2477 Plugged 39,089704 -80.673745

44 4704102842 Lewis J R Lowther Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Hampshire Grp Storage 2410 Plugged 39.090139 -80.675606

45 4704102844 Lewis Wdward/Lois Howlin Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Storage -

Active 39.087819 -80.672814

46 4704102845 Lewis AT Gooden Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Berea Observation 2190 Active 39.083503 -80.677808

47 4704102846 Lewis AT Gooden Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Hampshire Grp Oil 2385 Plugged 39.084918 -80.674861

48 4704102847 Lewis AT Gooden Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, inc. UNKNOWN Observation -

Active 39.081708 -80.680453

'  49 4704102885 Lewis Dollie Means Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN Observation 2445 Active 39.077912 -80.688442

50 4704102951 Lewis Smith & Chapman Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Big Injun (Grnbr) Oil and Gas 2318 Active 39.068486 -80.676905

51 4704104482 Lewis Margaret Hamberry Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Hampshire Grp Storage 2316 Plugged 39.092169 -80.682678

52 4704104485 Lewis Dolores Hinterer Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -

Plugged 39.094175 -80.687135

53 4704104704 Lewis William Dawson Means et al Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -

Plugged 39.080378 -80.683047

54 4704104738 Lewis John Keely Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. Gantz Oil 2494 Plugged 39.102030 -80.688823

55 4704105153 Lewis Michael D & Cheryl K Casey Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -

Plugged 39.087094 -80.675420

56 4704105237 Lewis John M Keely et al Eastern Gas Transmission & Storage, Inc. UNKNOWN not available -

Plugged 39.102030 -80.688823

57 4704130083 Lewis j W Osbourn et al Hope Natural Gas Company UNKNOWN not available 2095 Plugged 39.077332 -80.668162

^  58 4704130299 Lewis Conrad Rastle Hope Natural Gas Company Hampshire Grp Gas 2191 Plugged 39.090184 -80.695332

SOURCE: WVGES D/aASET (2020)and WVDEP WEBSITE AN[) FIELD SURVEYS YELLOW DENOTES WELL WITH TVD > 4,500' GREEN DENOTES SURVEYED WELLS |

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

R & R Oil and Gas, LLC

7147 Hackers Creek Road

Buckhannon, WV 26201

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-lHto S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@,hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely, ,

w  Office of Oil and Gas

Diane White 0 2 2022

vw Department of
Enclosure environmental Protection
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Hope Natural Gas Company
Bank One Center, West 3"^ Street
Clarksburg, WV 26301

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-lHto S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located m Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured weUs in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing

^  1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure. tii. j • *

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead mtegrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
Hwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White

Enclosure
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Eastern Gas Transmission and Storage, Inc.
925 White Oaks Blvd
Bridgeport, WV 26330

RE; Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White

Enclosure

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Beta Helix Energy, LLC
12864 Staunton Turnpike
Smithville, WV 26178

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existmg conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation. , . , , „ j-*-

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure. , m. j • *

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead mtegrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire fiirther information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
H\vhite@.hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely,

Diane White

Enclosure
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HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Ross &Wharton Company
29 Morton Street

Buckhannon, WV 26201

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy IX Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
i. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely, . •

Diane White

Enclosure

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, AW 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Greylock OPCO, LLC
500 Corporate Landing
Charleston, WV 25311

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-IH to S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge Comity,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus foimation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existmg conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third qu^er of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, dming and after the fracturmg

^  1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure. . nu j •

3  Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead mtegrity.
4. Notily the GOG and HG Energy if any changes in water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely, .

Diane White

Enclosure

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Beechlick Oil, Inc.

3076 Big Isaac Road
Salem, WV 26426

RE: Area of Review - Schmidt 1222 Well Pad (S-lHto S-6H)
Hydraulic Fracturing Notice

Dear Sir:

HG Energy n Appalachia, LLC, is developing a Marcellus pad (Schmidt 1222 pad) located in Doddridge County,
WV. As an owner or operator of a conventional natural gas well in this area, we are requesting your assistance in
this matter.

Due to the apparent presence of unique geological conditions, the potential for communication between deep
geologic zones exists in this area. This potential communication, via natural gas, water or both, may occur between
hydraulically fractured wells in the Marcellus formation (approximately 6962' TVD) and existing conventional
natural gas wells.

HG Energy anticipates conducting hydraulic fracturing of the Schmidt 1222 Pad during the third quarter of 2022.
We have identified conventional natural gas wells operated by your company within 1500' of one of the newly
planned laterals. A copy of the AOR map for the well pad is attached.

We recommend conventional well operators conduct the following activities before, during and after the fracturing
operation.

1. Inspect surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and well conditions.
1. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in gas, water or

pressure.

3. Inspect or install master valves rated at 3,000 psi or other necessary equipment for wellhead mtegnty.
4. Notify the GOG and HG Energy if any changes m water, gas production, pressure or other anomalies

are identified.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at 304-420-1119 or
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com. You may also contact the WV Office of Oil and Gas at 304-926-0444.

Sincerely, .

Diane White

Enclosure

04/08/2022
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HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

Site Safety Plan

1222 Well Pad

3156 Saint Clara Rd, Alum Bridge

Doddridge County, WV 26321

September 2021: Version 1

For Submission to

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection,
Office of Oil and Gas

received
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 2 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

04/08/2022



9,654' to Top Hole-

Page 1 of 2 5,001 to Bottom Ho!HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H

TOP LATITUDE 39 - 07 - 30

BTM LATITUDE 39-05-00

1

2'I.Pipein „ '
stone pile Proposed Well

^  Schmidt 1222 S-1H
Top Hole

, Top
> 7.5' Spot

Bearing

S62*'irE

3 44'06' W

N 85'58' W

N01'06'W

S 20M3' W

788.7

1.117.0'

2,033.4'

1.471.1'

a.STO.S'

6 x6 x6 stone

w/chlseled X

47-017-02895

Rebar

w/cap

Bottom Hole

7.5* Spot

LP

\  47-017-02956

Rebar

Wellhead Layout (NTSI

47-017A

-02961
2" Pipe

'OWALS
2'Pipe

47-017-031

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat Is correct to the best
of my knowledge artd belief and

shows all the Information required
by law and tfte rules Issued and
prescribed by the Department of

Environmental Protection.

I47-017-0483

®

5/8 Rebar

15/8 Rebar

Owayiie D. Matheny, P.S/2070

47-017-04706
0

■lS'47-017-02907
47-017^2906-d-

Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-1H

Top Hole
47-017-02896 47-017-02454

©

mm
•p-47-017-02480

■ftspring
^47-017-04233

Spring
47-017-02895-lJl-

MATCHLINE
Sheet 2

Notes:

47-017-02932

Note; 0 water wells & 4 springs was found within 1500' of proposed
well. No occupied dwelling or bulldirus 2,500 square feet or

larger used to house or sh^er dairy carae or poultry husbandry
are located within 625' of the center of the wen pad.

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21

Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H
UTM NAD 1983(USSF1

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14,206.386.64*
E: 1,725.351.66*

Landing Point Coordinates
N: 14,203.974.02*
E: 1.724.439.02"

Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 14,187.994.63'
E: 1.730.072.43'

DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-1H Well Plat
SCALE: 1'' = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport, WV

Notes: Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H
West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927, North Zone

based upon Differential GPS Measurements,
Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Utitude: 39*0711.01- Latitude: 39'04'08.99-

Longitude: 80*42T)2.53" Lortgitude: 80°41'03.43"
UTM Zone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4,330.115.308m N: 4.324,509.412m
E: 525,888.238m E: 527,327.131m

Plat orientation and comer and well references are
based upon the grid north meridian. Well location

references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

nEsr

STATE 0F?1ftlESir%IRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF iNVIRONMEfe"AL PROTECTION

OILANDvGAS DIVISION

DATE: February 3 20 22

(yERATOR^ wai NO. Schmidt 1222 S-1 H

API WELL NO

47 017

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL El GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.111' WATERSHED: Sand Fork of Fink Creek
DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Creek
SURFACE OWNER; John A. Schmidt
ROYALTY OWNER: Frona M. Schmidt, et ux.etal
PROPOSED WORK: I DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER

QUADRANGLE:

LEASE NO:

COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewis

ACREAGE: 237.07
ACREAGE: 289.00

BIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 24.729' md

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
I OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Drill pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well

— 6,962'TVD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachta, LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg. WV 26101

04/08/2022



HG Energy n Appalachla, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-IH

Page 2 of 2

-017-01468

MATCHUNE

47-017-0288S

47-017-00062

Stone

r
'  ' ̂ ^^3/4'Ret>ar

^~~k

Schmidt 1222 S-IH
Bottom Hole

Well Location References

Not to Scale

Schm>dt 5/8"rebarw/y^ow
1222 Pad piastre cap ^

Proposed Weil ' -
Schmidt 1222 S-1H

5/8" rebar

w/yellow
plastic cap

'^'^7.6

^^^47-017-^/ ̂^4-RebBr
-i— \ ̂

ID Lease

1 Frona M. Schmidt, et vir

2 Lxxicl Krenn, et ux
3 MG Energy 11 Apxiachla. LLC

5 HG Energy II Apxiachia, LLC

6 HG Energy II Apx'achia. LLC

7 HG Energy II Appalachla. LLC

8 Doliie Means, et al

50 Lydia Starcher. et al

55 John And! Schmidt

64 HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

65 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

66 N.N. Wiseman, et al

Legend

(§)
♦
9

Proxsed gas well

Well Reference, as xted

Monument, as xted

Existing Well, as xted

Existing Plugged Well, as noted

Digitized Well, as xted

Creek or Drain

Existing Rxd

Surtax boundary (approx.)

Adjoixr surtax tracts (appmx.)

County Lira (approx.)

Doddridge Co. - Cove Diet.

No. TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

10/18.1 John A. Schmidt 281 / 622 237.07

2 10/16.1 Richard E. Spraclden APR 41/714 74.90

3 10/16 Marilyn Barnes, et al W28 / 552 76.10

4 14/2 Gxrganna & Henry Miller, Jr. 333/202 153.55

5 10/17 Marilyn Barnes, et al W28/552 90.00

6 14/2.2 Michael E. Dayhoff 429/259 128.50

7 14/2.1 Lois Hluhan 262 / 583 80.60

8 14/3 Keith A. Tatro. et al W56/172 101.37

9 14/4.1 James & Mary Donnelly 222 / 564 41.20

Lewis Co. - Freemans Creek Dist.

No. TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

10 10/12 Dolores Htnterer WBY/218 138.19

11 10/11 Barbara Moorafietd W25/401 98.24

12 10/13 Dolores Hinterer 511/165 12.00

13 1D/11.4 Marvin & Douglas Shinn 680 / 693 1.47

14 2D/6 Margaret Hamberry Estate AFP 150/46 57.25

15 ID/11.2 James Boyer Jr. 603 / 60 30.60

16 ID/11.3 James Boyer Jr. 603/60 2.20

17 10/14 Alix Taylor, et ai 745/851 54.90

18 2D/8 Joseph W. & Elizabeth A. Cro^ord 726 / 836 63.95

19 10/15 Jxeph W. & Elizabeth A. Crofford 726/836 28.96

20 10/17 Joseph W. & Elizabeth A. Crofford 726 / 836 11.04

21 2D/9 Joseph W. & Elizabeth A. Crofford 726/836 16.05

22 2E/21 Jxeph W. & Eiizabedi A. Crofford 726/836 83.00

23 2E/2 Brenda J. Parks Lydx. et al 747/656 67.25

24 2E/9 Craig A. Wright It 715/777 4.71

25 1E/53 Elton Ray Ross W20 / 443 36.00

26 2E/10 Craig A. Wright II 716/777 17.63
27 2E/12 Fred J. Rinker, et al 609 / 481 71.25

26 1E/44 James R. Radcliff 595/26 231.00
29 2E/16 David N. & Rebecx King 638/776 35.05
30 2E/18 David N. & Rebecx Kix 638 / 776 32.00

31 2E / 22.2 638/776 20.00

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21

DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-IH Well Plat

SCALE: r = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS, BridgeporL WV

*(BST

STATE PF%Esfty|RGINIA
DEPARTMENT OFiNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL ANdvGAS DiviSION

DATE: February 3 20 22

OPERATORS WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 S-IH

API WELL NO

47 - 017 - MZl

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: DOIL H GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

□ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
□ STORAGE □ DEEP IS SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.111' WATERSHED; Sand Fork of Fink Creek
DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Creek
SURFACE OWNER: John A. Schmidt
ROYALTY OWNER: Frona M. Schmidt, et ux, et al

QUADRANGLE: ^adls

LEASE NO:

COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewls

ACREAGE: 237.07
ACREAGE: 289.00

PROPOSED WORK: B DRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER
HPERFORATE NEW FORMATION

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 24.729- md

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
I OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Dhll pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well

6.962-TVD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Duxnt Road
Parkersburg. WV 26101 Parkersburg. WV 26101

04/08/2022



SUBJECT WELL

Schmidt 1222 S-4H
,  ■■

'  \ '-
CMh

■  '■ V ■'- I \ .

\ / - X)

1222 S

Schmtdt

Schmidt

Schmidt

iiie'50

-Mni

'7 / I New M1lton]_:^ ^ ( •

<: ^

j^\S'aittt(3lara
■\ I \ ■ .^ 1

>

r

r'

ft t iX)-

L

1i
Denotes Possible

<^ Water Supply Source
to be Tested

-/v ■y-

ifC.

Section of

New Milton SVadis
7.5'Quadrangles

SCALE 1"=1000'
04/08/2022



9,654' to Top Hole-

Page 1 of 2 5,001' to BottomHG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H

TOP LATITUDE 39 - 07 - 30

BTM LATITUDE 39-05-00

y\
Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-1H

Top Hole

. Top Hole
\ 7.5* Spot

Beanng2 I. Pipe in

stone pile
788.7'

1.117.0'

2.033.4'

1.471.1'

2.579.5'

S62''11'E

S 44°06' W

N 85*58'W

N 01*06'W

8 20*43' W

6 x6 x6' stone

w/chiseled X

5/8

Rebar

w/cap
©

47-017-02895

=9 Bottom Hole

.5' Spot

47-017-02958

q£Ns,c: 3/4

Rebar i piniiTinmifrnntniTi^ifTi

y'
Wellhead Layout (NTS)

47-017

■02961

/OMAL^
2 Pipe

I, the undersigned, hereby certify
that this plat Is correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and

shows all the Information required
by law and the rules issued and

prescribed by the Department of
Environmental Protection.

47-017-04833

©

5/8" Rebar
015/8 Rebar

©Dwayrie D. Madteny

47-017-04706
*

47-017-02924 Water
Well 47-017-02889

■|$|-47-017-02907

47-017.02906-b-

Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-1H

Top Hole
47-017-02896

■ft
47-017-02454

•ft
-^47-017-02480

ftspring
-^47-017-04233
47-017-02895^

MATCHUNE
Sheet 2

Notes: Well No, Schmidt 1222 S-1HNotes;

47-017-02932

Note: 0 water wells & 4 springs was found wjthin 1500' of proposed
I feet or

ior poulfryl
are located within 625' of ^e center of the well pad.

well. No occupied dwellings or buildings 2.500 square
larger used to house or sj^ter dairy cattle or husbandry

Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H
UTM NAD 1983 (USSF)

Top Hole Coordinates
N: 14.206.386.64'
E: 1.725.351.66'

Landing Point Coordinates
N; 14,203.974.02'
E: 1.724.439.02'

Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 14,187,994.63'
E: 1,730.072.43'

West Virginia Coordinate System of 1927. North Zone
bas^ upon Differential GPS Measurements.

Top Hole coordinates Bottom Hole coordinates
Latitude: 39*07'11.01" Latitude: 39*04'08.99"

Longitude: 80°42'02.53" Longitude: 80°41'03.43"
UTtylZone 17. NAD 1983

Top Hole Coordinates Bottom Hole Coordinates
N: 4.330.115.308m N: 4,324,509.412m
E: 525.888.238m E: 527,327.131m

Plat orientation and comer and well references are
based upon the grid north meridian. Well location

references are based upon the magnetic meridian.

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21
DRAWING NO: Schmidt 1222 S-1H Well Plat
SCALE: 1" = 2000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY:

Submeter
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION:

CORS. Bridgeport, WV

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DATE: February 3 20 22

OPERATOR'S WELL NO. Schmidt 1222 S-1H

API WELL NO

47 - 017 -QI42
STATE

.L
COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE; □ OIL El GAS □ LIQUID INJECTION □ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION : □ STORAGE □ DEEP El SHALLOW

WATERSHED: Sand Fork of Fink CreekLOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.111'
DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Greek
SURFACE OWNER: John A. Schmidt
ROYALTY OWNER: Frona M. Schmidt, et ux, et al

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL □ CONVERT □

QUADRANGLE: Vadls
COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewis
ACREAGE: 237.07

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 289.00
 DRILL DEEPER

EIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION 3 OTHER PHYSICAL CHA
FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

NGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Drill pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well
'  6.962' TVD

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH-24.729'MD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. While
ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg.WV 26101

04/08/2022



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC
Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H

Page 2 of 2

Weil Location References

Not to Scale

Schmidt 5/8-rebarw/yeltow
1222 Pad plastic cap ^

Proposed Well
Schmidt 1222 S-1H

5/8" rebar

w/yellow

plastic cap

01468

MATCHUNE

11\ \
/= ■■ - i I / \ ^y4"Rebar

47-017-02885

00062

47-017
Schmidt 1222 S-1H

Bottom Hole

3  ̂ ^3/4-Rebar \

Doddridge Co. - Cove DisL
ID Lease

/

/

No. TM/Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

1 Frona M. Schmidt, et vir 1 10/18.1 John A. Schmidt 281/622 237.07

2 Leopold Krenn. et u* 2 10/16.1 Richard E. Spracklen APR 41 /714 74.90

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC J 3 10/16 Marifyn Barnes, et al W28 / 552 76.10

5 HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC J 4 14/2 Georganna & Henry Miller, Jr, 333 202 153.55

6 HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC J

J

J
J
(

5 10/17 Marilyn Barnes, et al W28 / 552 90.00
7 HG Energy II Appaiachia, LLC 6 14/2.2 Michael E. Dayhoff 429 259 128.50

8 Dollie Means, et al 7 14/2.1 Lois Hluhan 262 583 80.60

50 Lydia Starcher. et al 8 14/3 Keith A. Tatro, et al W56/172 101.37

55 John Ancii Schmidt 9 14/4.1 James & Mary Donnelly 222/564 41.20

64 HG Energy 11 Appalachia. LLC ■J Lewis Co. - Freemans Creek Dist.
65 HG Energy I I Appalachia, LLC ■J

J
No. TM / Par Owner Bk/Pg Ac.

66 N.N. Wisemah, et al 10 ID/12 Dolores Hinterer WBY/218 138.19
11 ID/11 Bart>ara Moorefield W25 / 401 98.24

12 ID/13 Dolores Hinterer 511/165 12.00

Legend 13 ID/11.4 Marvin & Douglas Shinn 680 693 1.47

14 2D/6 Margaret Hamberry Estate APR 150/46 57.25

(§) Proposed gas well
Well Reference, as noted

®  Monument, as noted

Existing Well, as noted

■0: Existing Plugged Well, as noted
Digitized Well, as noted
Creek or Drain

Existing Road

Adjoiner surface tracts (approx.)
—  County Line (approx.)

15 ID/11.2 James Boyer Jr. 603/60 30.60
16 ID/11.3 James Boyer Jr. 603 / 60 2.20
17 ID/14 Alice 1 ayior, et al 745 / 851 54.90
18 2D/8 Joseph W- & Elizabeth A. Crofford 726 836 63.95
19 ID/15 Joseph W. & Elizabeth A. Crottord 726 838 28.96
20 ID/17 Joseph W- & Elizabeth A. Crofford 726/836 11.04

21 2D/9 Joseph W, & Elizabeth A. CroHord 726/836 16.05

22 2E/21 Joseph W. & Elizabeth A. Crofford 726 836 83.00
23 2E/2 Brenda J. Parks Lydon, eta! 747 656 67.25
24 2E/9 Craig A, Wright, II 715/777 4,71

25 1E/53 Elton Ray Ross W20 / 443 36.00

26 2E/10 Craig A, Wright. II 715/777 17.63
27 2E/12 Fred J. Rinker. et al 609 / 481 71.25

28 IE/44 James R. Radclrff 595/26 231.00
29 2E/16 David N. & Rebecca King 638 776 35.05

30 2E/18 David N. & Rebecca King 638 776 32,00
31 2E / 22.2 David N. & Rebecca King 638/776 20.00

FILE NO: 156-12-FC-21 DATE Februarys 20 22
DRAWING NO- Schmidt 1222 S-1H Well Plat
SCALE: r = 2000' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA OPERATOR'S WELL NO Schmidt 1222 S-1H

MINIMUM DEGREE OF ACCURACY: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION API \A/FI 1 MH
Submeter OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 47 - 017 -
CORS, Bridgeport. WV STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: □ OIL Kl GAS
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION :

D LIQUID INJECTION □
□ STORAGE □ DEEP

WASTE DISPOSAL
2 SHALLOW

LOCATION: ELEVATION: 1.111' WATERSHED: Sand Fork of Fink Creek
DISTRICT: Cove/Freemans Creek
SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER; .
PROPOSED WORK:

John A. Schmidt

Frona M. Schmidt, et ux, et al

QUADRANGLE: ^a^lis
COUNTY: Doddridge/Lewis
ACREAGE: 237.07

LEASE NO: ACREAGE: 289.00

FRACTURE OR STIMULATE □ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATIONDRILL □ CONVERT □ DRILL DEEPER

KIPERFORATE NEW FORMATION

□ PLUG AND ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION:Marcellus Shale ESTIMATED DEPTH: 24,729' md

OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) Drill pilot hole, plug back & drill horizontal well
^  ' 6,962" TVD

WELL OPERATOR: HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

DESIGNATED AGENT: Diane C. White

ADDRESS: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg. WV 26101 Parkersburg, WV 26101

04/08/2022



4701706922

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-2H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

'See Attached Sheets'

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the OfBce of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or ̂ provals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of En^eers
•  U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

By: Diane White Uliitlu
Its: Accountant

Page 1 of

04/08/2022



HG Energy II Appalachia. LLC Schmidt 1222

1222S Tract

LEGACY LEASE

NUMBER TAX MAP LEASE NUMBER GRANTOR/LESSOR GRANTEE/LESSEE ROYALTY DEED BOOK PAGE

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001

FRONA SCHMIDT AND E. A. SCHMIDT, HER HUSBAND HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 54 167

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 143 345

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 364

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 454 483

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY IIAPPAUCHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 475 576

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 479 1

55 N/A P/0 02-0010-0018-0001 TBD

JOHN ANCIL SCHMIDT HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC NOT LESS THAN 1/8

2
FK054802

FK087531FEE

02-0014-0002-0000

02-0014-0002-0001

02-0014-0002-0002

02-0014-0002-0003

02-0014-0002-0004

Q100902000

LEOPOLD KRENN ANDTHERESIA KRENN, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 23 157

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT 53 162

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 54 178

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 143 345

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 394 646

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 468

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 454 483

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 475 576

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 479 1

FK079412 FEE p/o 02-0014-0003-0000 FK079412 FEE

CLARA WANSTREET CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION Mineral Deed 157 723

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 394 646

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 468

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 454 483

/

04/08/2022



64
FK083813 FEE

02-0014-0004-0000

02-0014-0004-0001
FK083813 FEE

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 475 576

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED (LEWIS) 740 746

FRONAM. SCHMIDT CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION Mineral Deed 164 55

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY ac MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 394 646

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 468

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 454 483

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 475 576

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED (LEWIS) 740 746

CONRAD RASTLE AND MARY RASTLE, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 24 370

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT 156 570

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 166 494

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 692 570

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED 740 746

CLARA GAMSJAGER Dominion Transmission Mineral Deed 327 185

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 135 583

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 323 187

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 337 446

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 394 646

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 424 234

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 377 212

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 449 468

DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED 740 746

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. UMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY INC NOT LESS THAN 1/8 692 570

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

FK079380 FEE

03-001D-0011-0000

03-001D-0011-0001

03-001D-0011-0002

03-0010-0011-0003

03-0010-0011-0004

FK079380 FEE

y 65 FK0801S3 FEE

03-0010-0014-0000,

03-0010-0010-0000,

03-0010-0009-0000

FK0801S3 FEE

FK079484 FEE

03-0020-0005-0000

03-0020-0006-0000

03-0010-0011-0002

FK079484 FEE

04/08/2022



OOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY It APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 SS8

7 FK078560 FEE

03-0010-0015-0000

03-0010-0017-0000

03-0020-0008-0000

03-0020-0009-0000

OTHO MEANS ANO OMIE MEANS, HIS WIFE SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 99 68

SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO ASSIGNMENT 1S6 S70

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CO HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY ASSIGNMENT 166 494

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIOATEO GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOUDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

CONSOLIOATEO GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE SI 79S

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE S8 362

FK078560 FEE DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 1S4

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (S09i) 684 S7

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 SS8

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC MINERAL DEED 740 746

8
FK055278

FK067373
03-002E-0001-0000

Q100677001

Q100315000

DOLLIE MEANS, SINGLE; TEDDIE B. MEANS, SINGLE; CARLTON G.

MEANS. SINGLE; OPAL MATHENY AND D. M. MATHENY, HER

HUSBAND; AND MABEL MEANS, WIDOW HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 168 295

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (S09&) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

ss FK055106 03-001E-0052-0000 Q100490000

N.N. WISEMAN AND AUDREY WISEMAN, HIS WIFE; AND W. H. LATTEA

AND LOLIE P. LATTEA, HIS WIFE HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 168 211

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 42S 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 1S4

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (S0%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGYTRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY 11 APPALACHIA, LLC

SECOND AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC

THIRD AMENDMENTTO MEMORANDUM OF

FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 SS8

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPAUCHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

04/08/2022



y

LYDIA STARCHER, SINGLE; D. 0. MEANS AND CORA MEANS, KIS WIFE;

MINNIE M. BRADFORD AND R. D. BRADFORD, HER HUSBAND; ELYSON

M. LASURE AND SIMON LASURE, HER HUSBAND; C. W. RADCLIFF,

WIDOWER; OPAL WOOFTER AND OTIS M. WOOFTER, HER HUSBAND; J.

B. MEANS; CLARICE PRATT AND HARLEY PRATT, HER HUSBAND; ELLA

MET2, WIDOW; OLEY U. CAMPBELL AND A. B. CAMPBELL, HER

HUSBAND; OLEY U. CAMPBELL, GUARDIAN OF LORETTA MAE MEANS;

JAMES G. MEANS; WILLIAM A. MEANS, SINGLE; FRANCIS M. MEANS

AND EDRIE E. MEANS, HIS WIFE; MARGARET F. FARBER AND SAMUEL

H. FARBER, HER HUSBAND; NORMA 0. DONALD AND R. W. DONALD,

HER HUSBAND; PEARL WHITE AND VIRGILA. WHITE, HER HUSBAND;

VIRGIL C. RADCLIFF AND CATHERINE E. RADLIFF, HIS WIFE, SARAH 1.

WALLICK AND ELMORE W. WALLICK, HER HUSBAND; MILDRED

MCINTYRE AND JAMES W. MCINTYRE, HER HUSBAND; EDITH ELLEN

KIDWELLAND FRANCIS J. KIDWELL, HER HUSBAND; OPAL BRADY AND

WOODROW W. BRADY, HER HUSBAND; ROY 1. MEANS AND IRENE E.

FK066125 MEANS, HIS WIFE; AGNES E. MEANS, SINGLE; ARLIE TETER AND

50 HGIIOOOl

KGII0002

p/o 03-002E-0044-0000 Q100930000 CLARENCE TETER, HER HUSBAND; 0. R. MEANS AND VADA MEANS, HIS

WIFE; BEUIAH TUCKER AND G. B. TUCKER, HER HUSBAND; MARGARET

MEANS, WIDOW; MARGARET ANN YARBROUGH; MYRA R. MCBRIDE,

COMMITTEE OF GRACE MEANS, AN INCOMPETENT PERSON; AND

NORAO. BARNES AND THOMAS G. BARNES, HER HUSBAND HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY NOT LESS THAN 1/8 236 141

HOPE NATURAL GAS COMPANY CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONFIRMATORY DEED 294 89

CONSOLIDATED GAS SUPPLY CORPORATION CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT 425 127

CONSOLIDATED GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION MERGER/NAME CHANGE 51 795

CNG TRANSMISSION CORPORATION DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE 9 628

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT 672 154

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. LIMITED PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT (50%) 684 57

DOMINION TRANSMISSION, INC. CNX GAS COMPANY LLC AND NOBLE ENERGY, INC. PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT {32%) 712 848

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC NOBLE ENERGY, INC. ASSIGNMENT 717 1

NOBLE ENERGY, INC. HG ENERGY IIAPPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT 722 170

DOMINON TRANSMISSION, INC. DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. MERGER/NAME CHANGE WVSOS

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC FARMOUT AGREEMENT 723 499

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC FARMOUT AGREEMENT 734 558

DOMINION ENERGY TRANSMISSION, INC. KG ENERGY II APPALACHIA, LLC ASSIGNMENT (68%) 736 220

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC 470 1 708922
5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg,WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office

(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 27, 2021

Cragin Blevins
WVDEP

Division of Oil & Gas

601 Sr''Street

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Drilling Under Roads - Schmidt 1222 S-IH
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. Blevins:

HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, is submitting the attached application for a new well work perniit for the
Schmidt 1222 well pad. As an authorized representative, 1 certify HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC, has
the right to drill, stimulate, extract, produce and market the oil, gas or condensate for all leases through
which the Schmidt 1222 laterals will drill through including any and all roads crossed under as identified
on the attached survey plat.

Should you have any questions or desire further information, please contact me at
dwhite@hgenergvllc.com or 304-420-1119.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

04/08/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

470 17 0 69 22

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification: 10/01/2021 API No. 47- -
Operator's Well No. Schmidt 1222 s-ih

Well Pad Name: Schmidt Well Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

UTMNAD83 "ilTTri
Northing: 4330115.4

Public Road Access: wvisand cr29
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:
District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

Doddndge

Cove

VadisWV7.5's Schmidt

Watershed: Sand Fork

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the ovraers of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

GOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or 0 NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

□ RECEIVEDi/
NOT REQUIRED

0 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED □ RECEIVED

0 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ received/
NOTREQUIRED

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

0 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION □ RECEIVED

0 5. PUBLIC NOTICE □ RECEIVED

0 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION □ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class 11 Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11 (b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

04/08/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

/I 70 1 "706922

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Diane White ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within "West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, 1 have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Well Operator;

By:

Its:

Telephone;

HG li Appaiachia. LLC

Diane White

Agent

304-420-1119

Address: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com

VSitlfc
OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTMIYPUeUC.SrATEOFViESrvnGNA j
UAR<JSCKAI1
HGEng'gyLLC

POBir 5519,Vienna. VWSeiOS
MyCOTimiSsiCin Expires Ncvember Z 2021

Subscribed and. efore me this day of October, 2021 ,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires fi

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties, Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

04/08/2022



470n06922
■WW-6A API NO. 47- .
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. schmw'12as.ih 105.68

Well Pad Name; Schmidt 1222
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the fi ling date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 09/30/21 Date Permit Application Filed: 1Q/04/21

Notice of:

13 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

n PERSONAL n REGISTERED 13 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons; (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water puiveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

B Application Notice 0 WSSP Notice BE&S Plan Notice B Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) / □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: John Andl Schmidt (pad, road, water) ^ Name:
•Address: 3164 st ciaraRoad ^ Address:

Alum Bridge, WV 26321
Name: Oaniel & Yvette King ^ a COAL OPERATOR
Address: 16483 us 224 e Name: na

Rndiay, OH 45840 Address:
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Othgi^isturbance)
Name: Don & Tem Riffee □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: 2532 st ciara Road AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

New Milton, wv 26441 Name:
Name: wiiiiam & Forrest Wysong ^ Address:
Address: 3417 Maple Leaf Lane

Richardson, TX 75082 □ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: na
Name: ^ Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms ifnecessary

04/08/2022



WW-6A API NO. 4^ 70 1^06922
(8.13) OPERATOR WELL NO. sch.,.d.i222s-iHioMH

Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222 |

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. CodeR. § 35-8-15.2.C, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water puiveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method- to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratoiy to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57"^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/nages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or l^ger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or a^icultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided'in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waiyed by written consent of
the surface ovmer transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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Well Pad Name: Schmidt 1222

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner of water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator mUst prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more thM six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (Q The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply wiftiin twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply c^ot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this sectiori aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real properly owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
66157'^St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings-that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a honzontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I0(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.
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Notice is hereby given by;
Well Operator: " Appaiachia, llc
Telephone: 304420-1119 ^
Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com CLLOyY\^

5260 Dupont Rosd

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Facsimile: 304-863-2172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@.vyv.gov.

1
OFFICIAL SEAL

1 ^'17^ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
1 NOTARY PUBLIC

CASSIDYA.BOARDMAN
5301 l3lhAveVienna,WV26105

1 My Commission Expires July 31,2022

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of , 2021

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
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HG Energy, LLC , 7 n fi Q 9 9
5260DupontRoad - 'Uba(i6
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

John A. Schmidt

3164 St. Clara Road

Alum Bridge, WY 26321

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Pennit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed m the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhitefallmenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

Daniel and Yvette King
16483 US 224 E

Findlay, OH 45840

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. and Mrs. King -

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhite@,hgenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29, 2021

William and Forrest Wysong
3417 Maple Leaf Lane
Richardson, TX 75082

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Sirs -

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questmns or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhit

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 29,2021

Donald and Terri Riffee

2532 St Clara Road

New Milton, WV 26441

RE: Schmidt 1222 S-IH thru S-6H Well Work Permit Application - Notification
Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Riffee -

Enclosed are copies of various application papers that we will be filing with the West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas. A well work permit is being
requested for the above-referenced wells.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
the well or other anticipated disturbance is located on your surface property. Your rights as a surface
owner (road) are detailed in the enclosed permit application papers.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this application, you
may call this office at (304) 420-1119 or email at dwhite@hgenergvllc.com.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

04/08/2022
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, PRESiOEfiT

COMPANY: H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT SPRING 1

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.. WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1235

DATETIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-1

PARAMEIER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

MITHGD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATEfTIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1235 KW

FIELD pH 8.8 units 10-01-21 1235 K.W

1 FIELD TEMP 19,4 "C 10-01-21 1235 KW

FIELD COND 94 ptnhos 10-01-21 1235 KW

pFI 0 6.7 units SM 22'^ ' 4500 H B .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fc .16 J ing. L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 95 mg L uses 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JSEK

Cl 1.06 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 J mg. L SM22^-' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

1

*Clicm Provided

**Scc Aiiachcd. llic following rcsulis ineei or exceed requirements and standards set forth by the certifying authority except where noted.
Data Qualillers

B  Analyte found in reagent bhink. indicates possible reagent or background conianiinaiion.
E  E.stimaied Reported value exceeded calihnition range.
J  Reported value is an estitnate becau.se concentration is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not detennined.

R  Sample result.s rejected because of gross dcllcieneics in QC or method perfoniianee. Rc-.sanipling and. or re-analysis is necessary.
RND Recovery not detennined.
U  Compound was analyzed for, but not detected.
O  Out of holding. Time docs not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
T  Tliis result is not supported by our certification ID.
A  Does not meet 40 CFR 136/141 compliance.
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative:

Approved /

MAIN OFFICE AND UBORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304)623-5549

CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 0337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304) 744-986404/08/2022
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VICTORIA L HOOPS, president

COMPANY:

SAMPLE ID:

H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SCHMIDT 10026

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K. WILLIAMS

DATE.TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1252

DATE TIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-2

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10.01-21 1252 K.W

FIELD pM 8.5 uniLs iO-OI-21 1252 K.W

FIELD TEMP 20.8 "C 10-01-21 1252 KW

FIELD COND 352 pmlios 10-01-21 1252 KW

pH 0 7.9 units SM 22"''4500HB .1 2.-I0. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe U mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 244 mg L USGS 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- 2.00 mg. L EPA 300.0 Rev 3.1-1993 1.0 l.O 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 J mg L SM22"'' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

1

•Client ProNidcd

•*Scc Attached. The following resulij; meet or exceed recjuirements and standards set forth b> the certifying authority except where noted.
Data Oualillers
B  Analytc found in reagent blank. Indicates possible reagent or background contamination.
E  Estimated Reported value exceeded calibration range.
J  Reported value is an estimate because concentration is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not dctennincd.

R  Sample results rejected because of gross dclkicncies in QC or method perlbnnance. Re-sutnpling and. or re-analysis is necessary.
RND Recovery not detennined.
U  Compound was analyzed for. but not detected.
0  Out of holding. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
T  This result is not supported by our cenifleation ID.
A  Does not mcxt 40 CFR 136 141 eomplianee.
C  DtKS not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative:

Approved

MAIN OFFICE ANo UBORATORY POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • <304)623 6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE-POST OFFICE BOX B337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (3041744-986404/08/2022
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VICTORIA L HOOPS, president

COMPANY: H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10022

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: IO-01-2M306

DATErriME RECEIVED; 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-3

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DEFECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE/TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1306 KW

FIELD pM 7.5 units 10-01-21 1306 KW

FIELD TEMP 22.1 "C 10-01-21 1306 KW

FIELD COND 101 pinhos 10-01-21 1306 KW

pH 0 7.2 units SM 22'"'4500 HB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe 3.66 mg/L EPA 200.7 Rev4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 100 mg/L USGSI-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- U mg/L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 I.O 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .03 J ing/L SM22'"' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

1

1
•Ciicni Provided

**Scc Altadtcd. Titc following rcsulis inccl or exceed rociuiremcms and standards set fonh by ilie eertifying authority cxee*pt where noted.
Data Ouulillcr.s
B  Anaiyie found in reagent blank. Indicates possible rcageni or background contamination.
E  E.stimated Reported value exceeded calibration range
J  Reported value is uti estimate because concentration is less than rept>ning limit.
PND Precision not determined.

R  Sample results rejected because of gn>ss detieicncies in QC or method perfonnanec. Re-sampling and or re-analysis i.s necessary.
RND Recovery not deieniiincd.
U  Compound was analyzed for. but not detected.
O  Out ofholding. Time does not meet CPR 136 141 compliance.
T  This result is not supported by our eertiilcation ID.
A  Docs not meet 40 CFR 136/141 eoiiipliance.
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 eompHanec.
Narrative:

Approved
•SJ>

MAIN OFFICE AND UBORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT. WEST VIRGINIA 26330 ♦ {304)623-6549
CHARLESTON RELD OFFICE-POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304) 744-986404/08/2022



I wv^rowtnentnl
lerHces

VICTORIA L. HOOPS, PfiesiDENT

COMPANY: Il.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10023

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE TIME S.AMPLED: 10-01-21 1320

DATLllML RECLIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: 110 211001-4

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gP»i 10-01-21 1320 KW

FIELD pM 8.7 units 10-01-21 1320 KW

FIELD TEMP 19.5 "C 10-01-21 1330 KW

FIELD COND 348 pmlios 10-01-21 1320 KW

pH 0 7.6 units SM 22'"'4500 H B .1 2.-I0. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .23 J nig L EPA 200,7 Rev 4.4-1994 ,05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 235 mg L USGS 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

ci- 2.00 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 I.O 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .03 J mg L SM22'"'' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 sw

i

i

•Client Provided

**Scc Atiaciicd. Tliu tbltowing results meet or exceed requiredienis and standards set forth by the certitying auihority except where noled.
Data QualiHers
B  Analyio found in reagent blank. Indicates po.sslhic reagent or background eoniaininaiion.
E  Estimated Reported value exceeded ealibnition range.
J  Reported value is an estimate because eonceniruiion is less tliaJi reporting limit.
PND Precision not detennincd.

R  Sample results rejected because ol'gross derieieneies in QC or nieibtxl performance. Re-sampling and or re-aiiulysis i.s necessary.
RND Recovery' not detennincd.
U  Contpound was analyzed for. but not dcieeied.
0  Out ofliolding. Titne does not meet 40 CFR 130 141 compliance.
T  Tiiis result is not supported by our certification ID.
A  Does not meet 40 CFR 136/141 compliance.
C  Docs not tneei 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative;

Approved

MAIN OFRCE AND LABORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT. WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304) 623-6549

CHARLESTON RELO OFFICE-POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303 0337 • 1304) 744-9864
04/08/2022
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, president

COMPANY: H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10024

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1327

DATEH IME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: HG 211001-5

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATEHIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1327 KW

FIELD pM 8.7 units 10-01-21 1327 KW

FIELD TEMP 16.0 X 10-01-21 1327 KW

FIELD COND 210 pmhos 10-01-21 1327 KW

pl-l 0 8.3 unil.s SM 22«'4500 HB .1 2.-I0. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .07 3 mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 139 nm L uses 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

CP 3.18 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .03 J mg L SM22'»' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

1

•Clicni ProNidcxi

•'See Aiiachcd. Tlic Ibllowing results meet or exceed requiretnenls .md .standards set I'ortli hy lite certifying autliority e.xcept where noted.
Data

B  Analyie found in reagent blank. Indicales po.ssible reagent or background contamination.
E  Estimated Reported value exceeded calibration range
J  Reported value is an e,stiinate because concentration is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not dctennined.

R " Sample re.sults rejected becau.se of gro.ss deficiencies in QC or inetlKHl performance, Re-.samp!ing and or rc-atialysis is necessary.
RND Recovery not dctennined.
U  Compound was analyzed for. but not detected.
O  Out of holding. Time docs not meet 40 CFR 136 141 eomplianee,
T  TItis result is not supptirtcd by our certification ID.
A  Docs not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
C  Does nm meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative:

Approved V

MAIN OFFICE AND U^BORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRfOGEPGHT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304} 623-6549

CHARLESTON RELD OFFICE-POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303 0337 • (304)744-9864

04/08/2022
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, president

COMPANY: H.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT 10025

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10-01-2! 1338

DATE TIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: 110 211001-6

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATETIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FLOW NF gpm 10-01-21 1338 KW

FIELD pH 8.2 units 10-01-2! 1338 KW

FIELD TEMP 14.5 "C 10-01-21 1338 KW

FIELD COND 128 pmhos 10-01-21 1338 KW

pH 0 7.6 units SM22"'4500 HB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .99 ntg L EPA 200.7 Re\ 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-2! 1953 DB

TPS 121 mg L uses 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

CP 1.14 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 3 nig L SM22"*'5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW '

•Clicni Provided

**Suc Attached. Tlic following resuUs meet or exceed rcmjireinents and standards set forth by the certifying authority c.xccpt where noted.
Data Qualillers

B  Analyie found in reagent blank. Indicates possible reagent or background contamination.
E  E.stiinatcd Reported value exceeded calibration range.
J  Reported value i.s an csiinuiic because conceniraiton Is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not detennined.

R  Stiinple results rejected because of gross delieieneics in QC or method performance. Rc-sampling and or re-analysis is neee.ssary.
RND Recovery not detennined.
U  Comptjund was analyzed for, but not detected.
O  Out of holding. Time does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 eompliuneo.
T  Tliis result i.s not supported by our eenifieaiion ID.
A  Does not meet 40 CFR 136/141 eotnplianec.
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative;

Approved —-• ^

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT. WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (3041623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE-POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • {3041744-9864

04/08/2022
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, pR6S«oent

COMPANY: M.G. ENERGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID; SCHMIDT WELL TS

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.. WILLIAMS

DATETIME SAMPLED: 10-01-21 1348

DATE,TIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID; HG 211001-7

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE/TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FIELD pH 7,9 units 10-01-21 1348 K.W

FIELD TEMP 17.0 "C 10-01-21 1348 KW

FIELD COND 256 pmhos 10-01-21 1348 icw

pH O 7.6 units SM 22"''4500 MB .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .25 mg L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 178 my L USGS 1-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS. EK

ci- 1.90 mg L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .04 mg L SM22'"' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

*CliciU Provided

•*Scc Attaclied. Tlic roliowing rcsulis meet or exceed requiremettts and standards set forth by the eertiiying authority except where noted.
Data Quali11cr.s
B  Anaiyte found in reagent blank. Indicates possible reagent or background cortatninaiion.
E  Estimated Reported value e.xcecded calibration range.
J  Reported value is an estimate because concentration is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not detcnnincd.

R  Suinple results rejected because of gross deficiencies in QC or method performance, Re-sampling and or re-analysis is necessary.
RND Recovery not determined.
U  Compound was analyzed for. but not detected.
O  Out of holding. Time docs not meet 40 CFR 13fi !4I compliance.
T  Tliis rc.suli is not .supported by our certification ID.
A  Docs not meet 40 CPR I3h/I4l compliance,
C  Dtics not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative:

Approved

MAIN OFFICE AND LABORATORY-POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • (304) 623-6549
CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE-POST OFFICE BOX 8337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 • (304) 744-9864

04/08/2022
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VICTORIA L. HOOPS, president

COMPANY: H.G. ENHRGY, LLC.

SAMPLE ID: SCHMIDT WELL FO

1222 WELL PAD

SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS

DATE TIME SAMPLED: 10.01-21 1403

DATE TIME RECEIVED: 10-01-21 1527

LABORATORY ID: MO 211001-8

PARAMETER
TEST

RESULTS
UNITS METHOD

METHOD

DETECTION

LIMIT

MINIMUM

REPORTING

LIMIT

DATE TIME

ANALYZED
ANALYST

FIELD pH 7.2 units 10-01-21 1403 KW

FIELD TEMP 19.5 "C 10-01-21 1403 KW

FIELD COND 148 pmhos 10-01-21 1403 KW

pH 0 7.0 units SM 22"*' 4500 H B .1 2.-10. 10-04-21 1201 MM

Fe .13J nig L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 .05 .25 10-04-21 1953 DB

TDS 99 nig L USGS I-1750-85 4 4 10-05-21 0414 JS EK

C1 U mg L EPA 300.0 Re\ 2.1-1993 1.0 1.0 10-08-21 0337 DC

MBAS .02 J mg L SM22'"' 5540C .02 .04 10-01-21 2208 SW

1
1

1
*Ciicni ProviJcd

**Scc Aiiachcd. Tltc lollinving rcsulls meet or c.xceed rcc|uireiiionts and standards set Ibrtli by the certifjing auilioriiy except wliere noted.
Data Qualifiers
B  Analyte found in reagent blank. Indie-ales possible reagent or background ciimaminaticHi.
E  Estimated Reported value exeeedeil calibration range.
J  Reported value is an estimate because eoneeniration is less than reporting limit.
PND Precision not detennined.

R  Sample results rejected because of gross detieieneies in QC or method peribnnanee. Re-sampling and. or re-anal>sis is necessary.
RND Recovery not determined.
U  Compound was analyzed for. but not deieeied.
O  Out ofholding. Time does nol meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
T  This result is nol supptiried by tiur eertifieation ID.
A  Does not meet 40 CFR 136 141 compliance.
C  Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance.
Narrative; ^

Approved

MAIN OFFICE AM> UBORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 • BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 • 1304)623-6549

CHARLESTON FIELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX B337 • SOUTH CHARLESTON. WEST VIRGINIA 26303-0337 • (304) 744-9864

04/08/2022
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SUBJECT WELL

Schmidt 1222 S-4H

■  A \ A'A V
"\ i\

\;ni / -..

-m>•'// Y Ul

'̂^ESiilkQwta-

/

7^11 -^vi Wwv-c'.' •
 vA

■ V ^ |NewMi1ton| / /
_-_ Churchy./ ^ ^,;.'-.rtUr ;.' Vadis

1222 S-4H

Schmidt

Schmidt

Schmidt

Sf/. AA-S A-

iv »''->-.'-A. ̂  Vl ' I
:A-;::..'^An .) :'I '

> V' . • '''s ■ • ".-^vAv 1; i
{  \ ■ ■■ \ :• • \- •••sA;\ •;^v^
) \

^/x-

9
AX

\ \ \ •
\" sX.

V  'X
f/ /CAJ-

-- . • i -• "4-'/'■

•  ' 'iU-V, \:'/' V V

*'X
■\

Denotes Possible
<^ Water Supply Source

to be Tested

'  ■■ ■ 'XX"
>'r( ,. 'V.-r;
- . '. \:F i'

. . • V »' \ \ • > ' . I* • * X* > u ,» \ . * .•

XX K V^vAX.--: "/X

hv- - --^

Section of

New Milton & Vadis
7.5' Quadrangles

SCALE 1"=1000'
04/08/2022



Diane White

From: Diane White

Sent: Thursday, September 16, 2021 11;55AM

To: Missy Hoops

Subject: Request for Pre-Drill Water Sampling and Analysis for the Schmidt 1222 Well Pad
Attachments: 1222 water well owners - Schmidt 9.9.21.pdf

Missy,

Good morning. Could you please arrange for pre-drill sampling and testing for Ancll Schmidt, the surface owner for our
Schmidt 1222 well pad? I'm not sure he wants testing but if you can offer and document If he doesn't want
water to be tested. I'm attaching a topo which shows several springs but I don't see a water well in the testing area,
{~1500'). Since he's the owner for the pad and road, HG is willing to test any water sources he would like to have
tested.

Please identify any paperwork generated with the "Schmidt 1222 Well Pad".

John Ancil Schmidt

304-873-1369

3164 St Clara Road

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Thanks,

Diane

V\m& C. Whi+e

"4
ENCRCy

HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
304-420-1119 (0)
304-482-0108 (C)
dwhite(S>hgenergvllc.com

https://hgenergvllc.com

04/08/2022



WW-6A3

(1/12)
Operator Well No. Schmidt 1222 S-1H»S-eK

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FORTY-FIVE (45) days prior to
entry

Date of Notice: 9^^5/2021 Date of Planned Entry: 9^25/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL □ REGISTERED
SERVICE MAIL

0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to filing a permit application, the operator shall provide notice of planned entry
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall be provided at least seven days
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any owner or lessee of coal seams
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty-two of this code; and (3) any
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statement that copies of the state Erosion
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on the Secretary's web site, to
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s)
Name; * Schmidt

/
Address* Clara Road

□ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name:
Address:

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Name:
Address:

Name;
Address:

□ MINERAL OWNER(s)
Name: " see Attached List **
Address:

♦please attach additional forms if necessary

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator is planning entry to conduct
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
Slate: west Virginia Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 39.ii96i4/60.700526

Public Road Access:
Watershed:
Generally used farm name:

County;
District:
Quadrangle:

Doddridge

Cove

SLS 29

Sand Fork

Vadis 7.5' John Schmidt Farms

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters, located at 601 57' Street, SB,
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related to horizontal drilling may be
obtained from the Secretary by visiting www.deD.wv.gov/Qil-and-gas/paaes/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LUC
Telephone; 3Q47-42Q-iii9
Email: dwhlle@hgenergyllc.com

Address: 5260 Dupont Road

Parkersburg.WV 26101

Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal infonnation, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dePDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

04/08/2022



HG Energy, LLC
5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
(304) 420-1100-Office
(304) 863-3172-Fax

September 15, 2021

RE: Schmidt 1222 SIH thru S-6H

Cove District, Doddridge County
West Virginia

Dear Royalty Owner

Enclosed is a copy of a Department of Environmental Protection "Notice of Entry For Plat Survey" form
WW-6A3. This notice is provided to you as a royalty owner to advise you that HG Energy II Appalachia,
LLC, is beginning the process of applying for permits to drill a well(s) where you are identified as an
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. A well work permit application will be
filed with the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection (WVDEP), Office of Oil and Gas.

Pursuant to WV Code Chapter 22B, Article 6, you are receiving copies of this correspondence because
you are an owner of mineral rights on one or more of the underlying leases impacted by this well (s).
Statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and production may be obtained from the Secretary, at
the WVDEP at 304-926-0450, located at 601 57"^ Street, Charleston, WV. Copies of such documents or
additional information related to horizontal drilling may also be obtained by visiting the WV DEP online.

No action on your part is required. If you have any questions or comments regarding this permit
application, you may call this office at (304) 420-1119. Questions concerning lease issues may be
directed to Mark Schall at 304-420-1115. Address inquiries should be directed to Bethanne Wilson at
304-370-3246.

Very truly yours,

Diane C. White

Enclosures

04/08/2022



Schmidt 1222 Royalty Listing (Using Tract 1 for the WW-3A royalty notification)

^  TRACT# LEGACY LEASE # TAX MAP LEASE# LESSOR
'STREET

ADDRESS
CITY STATE & ZIP

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 John Ancil Schmidt 732 Old Rt. 33 Weston WV 26452 ^

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Thomas E. Doak & Anna S. Doak

213 Armstrong

Ave.
West Union WV 26456

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000

WV Department of Transportation - Byrd E.
White, 111, Secretary of Transportation

1900 Kanawha

Bivd, E.

Bldg. 5 Room

110

Charleston WV 25305

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Helen J. McClain

7455

Georgetown Rd.
Roanoke WV 26447-8242

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Christine A. Wampler 1566 Wayne Dr. West Chester PA 19382-6934^

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Lisa Denise McCutcheon 339 Moreland St. Saint Louisville OH 43071 ^

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Alice M. Rastle Taylor

541 Valley Hill

Ests.
Homer WV 26372 «

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Franklin S. Rastle

1760 US

Highway 33 W
Weston WV 26452 V

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Yvonne Foster

2395

Tallmansville Rd.
Buckhannon WV 26201 ^

1 FK054795
02-0010-0018-0000

02-0010-0018-0001
Q100676000 Henry Gray Rastle

115 Sycamore

Rd.
Alum Bridge WV 26321 ̂
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47 0 1 7 0 6 9 2 2
WW-6A4 Operator Well No. schmfdti222siH-s6H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 09^6/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 10^07/2021

Delivei'y method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

□ HAND S CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, tf^gj^jjjQjmmber,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic rnail address of the operator and the operator's authorized reprcQfMetctffiil and Gas

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): MAR 0 2 20Z2
Name: John Andi Schmidt ' Name:
Address": 3i64 s.. cia,a R,.d ^ddress: Ellvru'IimenteS'erfon

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia __ UTMNAD83 52569^.6
County: Doddridge Northing: 4330112.2
District: Cove Public Road Access: sis 29
Quadrangle; vadis wv 7,5' Generally used farm name: Schmidt
Watershed: Sand Fork

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57'^ Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting wwvv.deD.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.asDX.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: hg Energy II Appaiachia, LLC Authorized Representative: Diane White
Address: 5260 Dupont Road Address: 526O Dupont Road

Parkersburg, WV 26101 Parkersburg. WV 26101
Telephone: 304-420-1119 Telephone: 304-420-1119
Email: dvwhite@hgenergyllc.com Email: dwhite@hgenergyllc.com
Facsimile: 304-863-3172 Facsimile: 304-863-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at deDDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

04/08/2022



47 0 1 7 0 6 9 2 2
WW-6A5 Operator Well No schmidti222s-iHu>8-8H
(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 09/17/2021 Date Permit Application Filed: 10/07/2021

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

® CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I6(c), no later than the date for fi ling the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at th^ime of notice):
Name: John Andi Schmidt Name:
Address: 3164 st. ciara Road Address: L

Alum Bridge, WV 26321

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia UTM NAD 83
County: poddridge Northing: 4330112.2
District: cove Public Road Access: sls 29
Quadrangle: vadis wv 7.5' Generally used farm name: Schmidt
Watershed: Sand Fork

This Notice Shall include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-16(c), this notice shall include: (I )A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-I0(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57"" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.tzov/oil-and-
eas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC AddreSS: 5260 Dupont Road
Telephone: 304-420-1119 Parkersburg, wv 20101
Email: dwhlte@hgenergyllc.com Facsimile: 304-663-3172

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other Slate agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@\vv.gov.

HtUclVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 2 2022

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

04/08/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

D. Alan Reed, P.E.

State Highway Engineer

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East • Building Five • Room 110

Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505

October 18,2021

Jimmy Wriston, P. E.
Secretary of Transportation
Commissioner of Highways

James A. Martin, Chief
Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57"* Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the Schmidt 1222 Pad , Doddridge County

Schmidt 1222 S-2H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed jfrom a DOH permit #04-2021-0904 which has been issued
to HG Energy 11 Appalachia, LLC for access to the State Road for a well site located off
Doddridge County Route 29 SLS MP 2.98.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDING AGREEMENT and
provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in compliance with the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY dated October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for permitting purposes for one year
from the date of this letter.

Cc: Jerod Duelley
HG Energy, LLC
CH, OM, D-4
File

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engine^^^^^^^
Central Office O&G Coordiiifl^oi Oii and Gas

MAR 0 2 im

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
04/08/2022



HG Energy II Appalachia, LLC

List of Frac Additives by Chemical Name and CAS #

Schmidt 1222 Well Pad fS-lH. S-2H. S-3H. S-4H. S-5H. and S-6H)

Chemical Name CAS# Multiple CAS #'s

Pro Shale Slik405 Mixture 68551-12-2

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

64742-47-8

Pro Hib II Mixture 68412-54-4

68607-28-3

107-21-1

111-76-2

67-56-1

107-19-7

Silica Sand and Ground Sand Mixture 14808-60-7

1344-28-1

1309-37-1

13463-67-7

Hydrochloric Acid 22 DEG BE 7647-01-0

PROGEL-4.5 64742-96-7

BIO CLEAR 2000 Mixture 25322-68-3

10222-01-2

SCALE CLEAR SI 112 107-21-1

PR0BREAK4 Mixture 57-50-1

107-21-1

Sulfamic Acid 5329-14-6

PRO - Flow - 102-N Mixture 67-63-0

68439-45-2

2687-96-9

PROGEL-4 9000-30-0

04/08/2022
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